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5-Days AICTE sponsored workshop on The Role of Materials in Electric Vehicles" was conducted from 7th 

to 11th June 2021 in which around 199 participants from different parts of the country participated. 

The speakers for the 5-day workshop on “The Role of Materials in Electric Vehicles” were: 
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Inaugural function of AICTE Training and Learning (ATAL) Academy 

sponsored one week FDP on "The Role of Materials in Electric Vehicles" on 

07/06/2021 at 09.00AM(IST) organized by Dept. of Ceramics & Cement 

Technology, PDA College of Engineering, Kalaburgi. on ZOOM(Virtual 

meeting software)   

The event was hosted by Prof. Pawan Rangdal Asst. Prof. at Dept of CCT, PDACEK 

and attended by more than 200 people from all around the world. The function started 

by commemorating the academicians and researchers who have lost their life in this 

Covid-19 pandemic by observing silence for two minutes.  

Dr. S.B. Patil Prof. at Dept of CCT, PDACEK welcomed the gathering followed by a 

brief introduction of the Dept. of Ceramics & Cement Technology by the Head of 

Department Dr. Amaresh R. 

Prof. Pawan Rangdal briefed the participants and invitees about the FDP. Dr. Veeresh 

P. Mallapur Asso. Prof. Dept of CCT, PDACEK introduced the Chief Guest Dr. 

Palani Balaya to the gathering. 

Dr. Palani Balaya addressed the participants explaining the importance of shifting 

from IC engines to EV's and the role the materials play in EV batteries. 

Dr. S. S. Hebbal Principal of PDA College of Engineering presented his the 

presidential remarks and wished all the participants a happy learning in during this 

FDP. The program was concluded by vote of thanks by Dr. Baburao N. Sherikar. 

Asso. Prof. Dept of CCT, PDACEK. 
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The list of participants was:- 

Name Email    
Mr. Sandeep Kaushik sandeep.kaushik123@gmail.com    
Dr. G. Phani Prasanthi phaniprasanthi.parvathaneni@gmail.com    
Mr. ASHOK R. BANAGAR jnnashok@gmail.com    
Mr. KARTHIKEYAN R karthikeyanmech@mvit.edu.in    
Dr. Kadaganchi Ramanjaneyulu kramanjaneyulu_mme@mgit.ac.in    
Mr. ANISH JAFRIN THILAK J jafrinthilak@mepcoeng.ac.in    
Mr. THIRUNAVUKARASU thirunavukarasumech@mvit.edu.in    
Mr. Harshal Nejkar harshalnejkar@sitcoe.org.in    
Mr. BINOY P binoypoyilivjec@gmail.com    
Mr. RUTURAJ RAJENDRA BENDKHALE ruturajbendkhale6@gmail.com    
Dr. J.Anix Joel Singh anixjoelsingh@gmail.com    
Mr. Nilesh Sanjay Shelar nshelar123@gmail.com    
Mr. KUMARESAN N kumaresan.n2020@vitstudent.ac.in    
Mrs. Srilakshmi Inampudi inampudisrilakshmi@gmail.com    
Mr. KMB.KARTHIKEYAN kmbkarthekeyavarshan@gmail.com    
Mr. T M ANUP KUMAR anupkumar.tm@gmail.com    
Mr. Anoop M S anoopms@scmsgroup.org    
Mr. Nikhil Ashok Wanjari wanjarinikhil1@gmail.com    
Mr. Mahadev Katti surymaha@gmail.com    
Mr. NIPIN K K knipink13@gmail.com    
Dr. GANESH AKHADE ganesh.akhade@raisoni.net    
Mrs. R.jayalakshmi jaya245.venna@gmail.com    
Mr. Pankaj Kumar pankajku3012@gmail.com    
Dr. V.K.BUPESH RAJA bupeshvk@gmail.com    
Mr. HANMANT VISHWAMBHARAO SHINDE hanmantshinde222@gmail.com    
Mr. Abhijeeth Nagaraj n.abhijeet@jainuniversity.ac.in    
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh smartraghvendra@bbdniit.ac.in    
Mr. Azeem Pasha azeempasha@brindavancollege.com    
Miss Jimmy Mehta jimmy.fet@mriu.edu.in    
Mr. Pavan Kumar potula eeepavan@gmail.com    
Mr. Nilesh Narendra Raut nilesh.raut@bharatividyapeeth.edu    
Mr. AKHIL ANEEL DESHPANDE akhildeshpande.me@gmail.com    
Mrs. VANAJA C vanajachinnappanpec@paavai.edu.in    
Mr. Avinash Datarkar avinash.datarkar@bharatividyapeeth.edu    
Dr. G RAMESH rameshg@rguktrkv.ac.in    
Mr. Karnam Rajeev acoe1@vjit.ac.in    
Mr. Khamruddin Syed khamru.eee@gmail.com    
Mr. SATISH RANJAN DHAR satishdhar1060@gmail.com    
Mr. BASKARA SETHUPATHI P sethupab@srmist.edu.in    
Mr. K.PRAVEEN KUMAR praveenmech1970@gmail.com    
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Dr. Deepshikha Rathore deep.nano@gmail.com    
Miss vanshree  Humney vanshree.c.h@gmail.com    
Mrs. JAYASHREE jaivijukulal@gmail.com    
Mrs. Kondaparthy Laxmi Krishna laxmikrishna13@gmail.com    
Miss ABBU BINDU binduabbu318@kgr.ac.in    
Mr. Sachin Pande sachindrona@gmail.com    
Mr. MAKESH SINGH makeshmanhas101911@gmail.com    
Mr. SACHIN ANIL KARARE kararesachin11@gmail.com    
Mr. GVSSN SRIRAMA SARMA sriramasarma@matrusri.edu.in    
Mr. Yogesh Prakash Vanjari ypvanjari@gmail.com    
Mr. S.Arulkumar arulkumarmcet@gmail.com    
Mr. Nagaraju B nagsomu@gmail.com    
Mr. manish Chawda Manishchawda1992@gmail.com    
Mr. ASHWINI KUMAR vtp2449@veltech.edu.in    
Mr. Vikas Kesharwani vikaskesharwani88@gmail.com    
Mr. Santhosh Kumar Vaddepalli vsantosh.ece@cmrtc.ac.in    
Mr. rahul rahul.mallik@uem.edu.in    
Mr. AMIT KUMAR DUBEY amitdubey@piet.co.in    
Mr. Sagar Tukaram Gade stgade@aissmscoe.com    
Mr. Bharamu Banajawad bharamu@gmail.com    
Mr. Shashikant Prasad shashikant1aug@gmail.com    
Mr. Swaraj Satish Kadam sskadam221@gmail.com    
Mr. Mr. Shivakumar G Nayak shivakumarnayak8@gmail.com    
Mr. CH SHRAVAN KUMAR REDDY shravankumarreddy.ch@gmail.com    
Mr. Vaisak V vaisakv@scmsgroup.org    
Mr. ASHISH BOHRA a.bohra11@gmail.com    
Mr. Jay Chhatbar jay.chhatbar@marwadieducation.edu.in    
Mr. KONDAIAH GUDIMETLA kondaiah.mech@gmail.com    
Mr. ASHWANI KUMAR ANKIT erankit.ashwani@gmail.com    
Mr. Kyatam Rohan Jayant rohankyatam@orchidengg.ac.in    
Mr. Dinesh Chawla dineshchawla.fet@mriu.edu.in    
Mr. VISHNURAMESHKUMAR R vishnurameshkumar@gmail.com    
Dr. Muthuraman V v_mraman@yahoo.com    
Mr. Anand Ashokchand Jain jainanand3113@gmail.com    
Mr. vinothkumar vinothk862@gmail.com    
Mr. Midhun Uthaman midhunuthaman2009@gmail.com    
Mr. Prem Narayan Vishwakarma pnvishwakarma@amity.edu    
Mr. ARUNKUMAR.R arunkumarr.eee@aiht.ac.in    
Dr. Mohananthini N mohananthinin@gmail.com    
Mr. ANAVKAR JAYESH SURESH jayesh.anavkar@famt.ac.in    
Mrs. Shweta C shwetachikkegoud@gmail.com    
Mr. Gourav Abasaheb Chougule grish9091@gmail.com    
Mr. SURAJ R. KARANJIKAR composites4future@gmail.com    
Mrs. Anitha.A anithanelson24@gmail.com    
Miss Shweta Mahadevrao Wange shweta.wange.rmdssoe@sinhgad.edu    
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Mr. SUDHARSAN S sudharsan.me@srit.org    
Dr. SEETHARAMAN V seetharaman@psr.edu.in    
Mr. BILLA DIVYAPRAKASH billadivyaprakash@gmail.com    
Mrs. S JENSIE ANITA jensiepresley@avit.ac.in    
Dr. Kallappa Shivaputrappa Pujari kalmesh49@rediffmail.com    
Mr. VEERESH veereshmlbk@gmail.com    
Mr. BHARANI PRAKASH T bharaniprakash.t@skct.edu.in    
Mr. Lal Wilson J lalwilson007@gmail.com    
Mr. C. SELVAM cmselvam77@gmail.com    
Mr. SHWETABH SINGH shwetabh.singh@kiet.edu    
Mrs. Gunapriya D gunapriyadevarajan@gmail.com    
Mr. viveksheel verma viveksheel1990@gmail.com    
Mr. Eakambaram eaakambaram@gmail.com    
Mrs. M. SWATHISRIRANJANI mail2swathieee@gmail.com    
Dr. Arijit Bardhan Roy arijitmtech@gmail.com    
Mr. SUSHANT K. AGRAWAL sushantagrawal76@gmail.com    
Mr. Mandhir Kumar Verma mandhir.verma@glbajajgroup.org    
Mr. Harisha P harsharisha9731@gmail.com    
Mr. DINAKAR N dinakar03metly@gmail.com    
Mr. Dhruv Jayswal dhruvjayswal1998@gmail.com    
Mrs. PARVATHI SANGEETHA B parvathi.eee@avit.ac.in    
Mr. VEDPRAKASH VISHWAKARMA vedprakashvishwakarma26@gmail.com    
Mr. Suhel kaisar Shaikh suhelshaikh7@gmail.com    
Dr. N.Mathankumar mathannagarajbe@gmail.com    
Mr. Kanagaraj A akanagaraj@acetcbe.edu.in    
Mr. Ganesh C gcg600611@gmail.com    
Mr. Nilesh Gaddapawar nileshgaddapawar@sfit.ac.in    
Mr. SUNEEL suneelme05@gmail.com    
Mr. Ranjeet Kumar ranjeet.kumar@kiet.edu    
Mrs. SUNEETHA DHARANI TUMMALAPALLI suneethadharani@gmail.com    
Dr. AADITYA KHARE aadkhare@rediffmail.com    
Mr. SOUMEN BISWAS soumen.biswas@bcrec.ac.in    
Mrs. SARIKA KISHOR KHARE sanika.sanap@gmail.com    
Mr. Raju Lakkabattula rajul@vjit.ac.in    
Mrs. TEENA SEBASTIAN teena.saps@gmail.com    
Mr. SANTOSH SINGH CHAUHAN santosh.chauhan@sce.org.in    
Mrs. REETANJALI PANDA reetanjali.panda@raghuenggcollege.in    
Miss Aayushi Chauhan aayushinaj99@gmail.com    
Mr. JAGADEESH NEDURI nedurijagadeesh@gmail.com    
Mrs. VEDAVALLI S P vedavallisp@stjosephs.ac.in    
Dr. G Radhika radhika_g@vnrvjiet.in    
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jhamb rpsjhamb@gmail.com    
Mr. Padmakar D Kabudke kabudkepadmakar@gmail.com    
Mr. MUKUL KANT PALIWAL mukulpaliwal.01@gmail.com    
Mr. PRAVEENKUMARA B M praveenkumarabm@vvce.ac.in    
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Mr. AMIT  ATTRI amitattri@msn.com    
Dr. Veeresh P Mallapur veereshpmallapur@gmail.com    
Mr. DHANASEKARAN.S dhanasekaranrpg@gmail.com    
Mr. RAVEENDRA K S ravindra.ks007@gmail.com    
Mr. Bhuvanesh bhuvaneshssb@gmail.com    
Dr. S Manisha Vidyavathy mvidyavathy40@gmail.com    
Mr. Girish Bandi girishbandi.er@gmail.com    
Mrs. Shilpi Mittal shilpi.e10328@cumail.in    
Mr. NIRAJ Kumar Singh niraj23011974@gmail.com    
Mr. AMRUTH E amruth.e@vvce.ac.in    
Dr. Ashwin Kumar Sahoo ashwinsahoo@yahoo.com    
Mr. Jose J Edathala josejedathala@amaljyothi.ac.in    
Mr. V B Kotennavar vkotennavar@yahoo.com    
Mr. Hansraj Sahu hansarajsahu009@gmail.com    
Mr. B K Mahenthran saiindpro@gmail.com    
Mrs. Vanga Vijaya Lakshmi vijjy13@gmail.com    
Mr. MUSUNURU G V SANKARACHARYULU sankarmgv@yahoo.com    
Mr. Kiran Kumar G R kirangr95@gmail.com    
Mr. Nemi Chand Koli abhishekmahawar17@gmail.com    
Mr. Hemant Singh hemant.singh@ggi.ac.in    
Mrs. Sreelatha.B Sreelatha196327@gmail.com    
Dr. Nitin K Chaudhari nitin.chaudhari@sot.pdpu.ac.in    
Mr. Amit Soni amitsoni729@gmail.com    
Mr. N.J.Vignesh vigneshsrikrishna@gmail.com    
Mr. Ravindra Kulkarni mail2ravi0@rediffmail.com    
Mr. Galidevara Madhu Ganesh gmganesh214@gmail.com    
Mr. Penukuduru Rajesh rajeshpenukuduru@gmail.com    
Mr. Noel A noelphilo@gmail.com    
Mrs. Tayaaramma D P V Jalluri pushpavalli4@gmail.com    
Mr. RAJESH MUDULAGAR m.rajeshwgl@gmail.com    
Dr. SURESHKUMAR P sureshkumarp@ritrjpm.ac.in    
Mr. GUNDU RACHAPPA KOLKUR grkolkur@gmail.com    
Mrs. Khammampati R Sree Jyothi sreejyothi@tkrec.ac.in    
Dr. Hari Krishna S harikrishna.hs@sairamce.edu.in    
Mr. P VAMSIKRISHNA pvamsi131@mrec.ac.in    
Mr. G NARASIMHA REDDY narasimhag25@mrec.ac.in    
Mr. MOHD TAQUI MINHAJ MAHADI taqui.mahadi@gmail.com    
Mrs. Sreerekha Vadi svadi@aissmscoe.com    
Mr. Perumallapalli Krishna pkrishnaeee@rguktn.ac.in    
Miss Pepakayala Varalakshmi varalakshmipepakayala@gmail.com    
Dr. Chhavi Pahwa chhavipahwa09@gmail.com    
Dr. JAGADEESAN mrajnmcphd@gmail.com    
Mr. SUNILKUMAR G NAYAK Sunilkumarnayak2010@gmail.com    
Mr. Subhas.B.Madiwalar subhasmadiwalar85@gmail.com    
Mr. Jagadeesh akki Jagadeeshakki47@gmail.com    
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Mr. JOSHI SAURABHKUMAR LALITBHAI 18mhuss051@ddu.ac.in    
Dr. Sarika Popatrao Patil sarikapatil@sitcoe.org.in    
Mr. Srinivas srinivas.s@reva.edu.in    
Mr. Rakshith Gowda D S rakshithgowda@vvce.ac.in    
Miss SMITARANI SAHOO smitaranisahoodp@cvrce.edu.in    
Mr. JAGADISH NAYAK jagadishnayak240@gmail.com    
Mr. JITENDRA KUMAR SHARMA jsharma149@gmail.com    
Mr. Bhushan Shankar Kamble bhushansk83@gmail.com    
Mr. YOGARAJ J yogarajdj@gmail.com    
Mr. Balaji Balakrishnan balajib@pmu.edu    
Miss RAJASHREE RAMKRISHNA BHOKARE rajashree.bhokare2020@gmail.com    
Mr. Akshay S Aspalli aspalliakshay@gmail.com    
Mr. Pawan  Kumar Pawan.mech3318.iimtindia@gmail.com    
Dr. A K BHARDWAJ drakb65@gmail.com    
Miss Pooja Lonare lonarepooja@gmail.com    
Mr. T PRAMOD tpramod5@yahoo.co.in    
Dr. Percy J.Sephra percysephra@gmail.com    
Mrs. Aishwarya K. Telkar aishwaryatelkar62@gmail.com    
Mr. Shripad Rangdal shripadrangdal365@gmail.com    
Mr. pawan rangdal pawan.rangdal@gmail.com    
Dr. Sharanabasappa B Patil sbpatil@pdaengg.com    
Dr. GIBIN GEORGE gibingeorge@scmsgroup.org    
Dr. VASUDEVA NAIDU PUDI pvdnaidu81@gmail.com    
Mr. Shankar shankarsk20798@gmail.com    

 
 
 

It was a great Initiative by ATAL Academy. I am thankful to AICTE for giving me this opportunity 
to conduct online FDP for faculty members of technical institute of India free of cost. I got huge 
response for registration as well as lots of compliment of arranging the online workshop, content 
and hands on. 


